## **Tender Notice**

Tender Notice University of Baltistan, Skardu (UOBS) intends to purchase various items from well reputed registered companies on free delivery basis at Main Campus Hussainabad, Skardu as per details given as under.

Sr.	Description	Estimated Cost	Tender Cost	Bid Security
01	Hardware Items	2.6 Million	Pay Order, CDR or Bank Draft amounting to Rs. 1000/-(Non-Refundable) drawn in the favor of "Treasurer, University of Baltistan, Skardu"	2% of the quoted bid value as earnest money

The detailed specification of items along-with terms & conditions are mentioned in the tender document which can be downloaded from university's website (<u>www.uobs.edu.pk</u>) or PPRA website. The bidders must submit Pay order CDR or bank draft amounting to Rs. 1000 (Nonrefundable) drawn in the favor of Treasurer, University of Baltistan Skardu as tender document fee.

The tender documents can be submitted with 2% of the bid value as earnest money including taxes in shape of pay order/demand draft in favor of Treasurer, University of Baltistan Skardu latest by 11:00 am on 28-06-2024. The tenders will be opened in the office of Treasurer, UoBS at 11:30am on the same day in the presence of the bidders or their representatives along with samples. UOBS reserves the right to reject all or any bid in accordance with PPRA Rule.

Assistant Treasurer Procurement ghulam.nabi@uobs.edu.pk Phone No: 05815-960069 Ext- 118